The specifications and data in this publication are believed to be accurate and reliable. However, it is the responsibility of the product user to determine the suitability of
Nook Industries products for a specific application. While defective products will be replaced without charge if promptly returned, no liability is assumed beyond such replacement. nookindustries.com 375
EL
EC
TR
IC
 C
YL

DD-1008-HD / 10BT-2 / 000-1 / CC / 24.0 / SE
“E” anywhere in this field indicates Encoder
HOW TO ORDER AN IN-LINE ENCODER:
For position sensing at the input shaft, the ActionJac™ in-line
encoder option may be factory installed between the motor and
motor adapter or Right-Angle Reducer. This low-cost option
requires minimal space. When used with worm gear type
cylinders, it leaves the extension shaft side of the cylinder
free for clearance, for a rotary limit switch, or for coupling to
another cylinder .
The In-line encoder’s quadrature output design allows
detection of both speed and direction of shaft rotation.
The ActionJac™ in-line encoder option mounts to a motor and
therefore requires an optional motor mount or right-angle reducer.
Sensing speed range: 0 -10,000 rpm
Pulse Output: 60 pulses/revolution
Supply voltage: +12 Volts DC +/-5%
Supply current: 60 mA typical, 115 mA maximum
Output drive capability: 250 mA per channel continuous
Maximum load: 50 ohms per channel
Encoder is face mounted between the motor and motor mount
and will offset the length of the motor .61 inches for NEMA 56 and
140 frames and .88 inches for NEMA 180 and 210 frames.
ELECTRIC
CYLINDERS
EL
EC
TR
IC
 C
YL
IN
DE
R
AC
CE
SS
OR
IE
S
nookindustries.com376
The specifications and data in this publication are believed to be accurate and reliable. However, it is the responsibility of the product user to determine the suitability of
Nook Industries products for a specific application. While defective products will be replaced without charge if promptly returned, no liability is assumed beyond such replacement.
ELECTRIC CYLINDERSMOTORS AND MOTOR MOUNTS
EXAMPLE:
DD-1008-HD / 10BT-1 / 000-1 / CC / 24.0 / S
Mounting Position (see above & for Right Angle Reducer see page 378)
Order Code for No Motor (see chart above)
See page 377 for Order Code with Motor
COUPLING INCLUDED WITH
STANDARD MOTOR MOUNTSC
B
D
DIA.
A
CYLINDER
SERIES
DIMENSIONS
A B C D
NEMA
FRAME
SIZE
STANDARD MOTOR MOUNT SIZES & DIMENSIONS
ORDER CODE
WITHOUT
MOTOR
MOTOR MOUNTS WITH AND WITHOUT BRAKEMOTORS
HOW TO ORDER A MOTOR ADAPTER WITH OR WITHOUT A BRAKEMOTOR
ActionJac™ motor mount assemblies are designed
for standard motors and include jaw type couplings.

indicates Rod-Type Limit Switch Assembly
ROD-TYPE LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLIES
HOW TO ORDER A ROD-TYPE LIMIT SWITCH:
The Rod-Type Limit Switch provides two SPDT
switches used to limit the maximum and minimum
cylinder extension. The switch assembly mounts to
the cylinder tubes for convenient access and leaves
the extension shaft free for other purposes. The
simple design permits easy installation and
maintenance. Independent adjustment allows for
quick and easy fine tuning of the travel limits.
Every ActionJac™ Electric Cylinder should be
installed so that electrical power to the motor is
turned off and the brake engaged before the travel
limits are reached, or damage to the cylinder
can result.
Minimum travel is 6" and maximum travel is 72" for
all ACTIONJAC™ ELECTRIC CYLINDERS equipped
with rod-type limit switches.
Specify the Electric Cylinder reference number, using the
system described on page 389.
SWITCH ENCLOSURE RATINGS
NEMA
IEC
1,2,3,3R,4,5,6,12,13
IP67
“R”
“R”
SERIES CLEARANCE RADIUS “R”
ROD-TYPE LIMIT SWITCH DIMENSIONS
DD-5
DD-10
DD & RAD-25
DD & RAD-30
DD & RAD-50
DD & RAD-100
DD & RAD-200
4.00
3.66
4.00
4.20
4.66
4.60
5.40
EL
EC
TR
IC
 C
YL
IN
DE
R
AC
CE
SS
OR
IE
S
The specifications and data in this publication are believed to be accurate and reliable. However, it is the responsibility of the product user to determine the suitability of
Nook Industries products for a specific application. While defective products will be replaced without charge if promptly returned, no liability is assumed beyond such replacement. nookindustries.com 383
MOUNTING BRACKETS
FEMALE ROD CLEVIS
ØA
C CD
F
E
G
B
CLEVIS BRACKET
ØM
KK L
E